ENTRY-LEVEL ACCESS SWITCH FAMILY DELIVERS UNPRECEDENTED PERFORMANCE
AND FEATURES IN ITS CLASS
The Ruckus® ICX® 7150 family of stackable switches delivers the performance, flexibility, and scalability required for enterprise access
deployment, raising the bar with non-blocking performance and up to 8x10 GbE ports for uplinks or stacking. It offers seamless
interoperability with Ruckus wireless products to deliver unified wired and wireless network access. In addition, Ruckus Multigigabit
Ethernet technology offers bandwidth speeds needed to optimize performance of the latest generation high performance wireless access
points and edge devices, over standard Ethernet cables.
RUCKUS ICX 7150 Z-SERIES SWITCHES

(supersedes EN 61000-4-2 ESD); EN 61000-4-3 Radiated, Radio Frequency, Electromagnetic Field; EN 61000-4-4
Electrical Fast Transient; EN 61000-4-5 Surge; EN 61000-4-6 Conducted Disturbances Induced by Radio-Frequency
Fields; EN 61000-4-8 Power Frequency Magnetic Field; EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips and Sags
Environmental regulatory
compliance
RoHS-compliant (6 of 6); WEEE-compliant
Vibration IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6
Shock and drop IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
RUCKUS ICX 7150 SPECIFICATIONS
DATASHEETRuckus ICX 7150-48ZP (Z-Series)
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2018 Ruckus Networks, An ARRIS company. All rights reserved. 6
RUCKUS ICX 7150 ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER RUCKUS ICX 7150 SWITCHES WITH 2×10 GBE UPLINKS
ICX7150-48ZP-E2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 Z-Series Switch, 16×100/1000 Mbps/2.5 Gbps PoH ports, 32x10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 6x1 GbE
SFP uplink ports and 2×10 GbE SFP+ stacking/uplink-ports upgradable to up to 8x10 GbE SFP+ with license, 1x
920 W AC power supply, 1 fan, 740 W PoE budget, base L3 (static routing and RIP)
PART NUMBER RUCKUS ICX 7150 SWITCHES WITH UP 4 OR 8×10 GBE UPLINKS AND LAYER 3 FEATURES
ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Z-Series switch, 16×100/1000 Mbps/2.5 Gbps PoH ports, 32x10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8×10
GbE SFP+ stacking/uplink-ports (max 4 for stacking), 1x920 W AC power supply, 1 fan, 740 W PoE budget, L3
features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
PART NUMBER
RUCKUS ICX 7150 SWITCHES WITH THREE-YEAR REMOTE SUPPORT
Please note that three-year remote support can be ordered separately to cover any Ruckus ICX 7150 model.
ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 Z-Series switch, 16×100/1000 Mbps/2.5 Gbps PoH ports, 32x10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8×10
GbE SFP+ stacking/uplink-ports (max 4 for stacking), 1x 920 W AC power supply, 1 fan, 740 W PoE budget, L3
features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR). Three-year remote support
PART NUMBER
TAA-COMPLIANT RUCKUS ICX 7150 SWITCHES
The Ruckus ICX 7150 models with the SKUs below meet the requirements of the Trade Agreements Act (TAA).
ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR2-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Z-Series switch, 16×100/1000 Mbps/2.5 Gbps PoH ports, 32x10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8×10
GbE SFP+ stacking/uplink-ports (max 4 for stacking), 2x920 W AC power supply, 2 fans, 1480 W PoE budget, L3
features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR). TAA compliant.
DATASHEETRuckus ICX 7150-48ZP (Z-Series)
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2018 Ruckus Networks, An ARRIS company. All rights reserved. 7
PART NUMBER
UPGRADE LICENSES
All Ruckus ICX 7150 switch models with 1 GbE SFP uplink ports can be upgraded to 10 GbE SFP+ ports
with a license.
BR-ICX-7150Z210U810R-P-01 License to upgrade ICX 7150 Z-Series model from 6x1 GbE SFP and 2x10 GbE SFP+ to 8x10 GbE SFP+ stacking/
uplink-ports (max 4 for stacking). Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
PART NUMBER FRUS AND ACCESSORIES
RPS20-E Ruckus ICX 7150-48ZP 920 W AC hot-swap PoE power supply, front to back airflow (up to 2 per switch). Only
applicable to the Z-Series
ICX-FAN11 Ruckus ICX 7150-48ZP hot-swap fan tray (up to 2 per switch). Only applicable to the Z-Series
ICX6400-C12-MGNT Magnet Mount Kit for Ruckus ICX 7150/6450/6430 12 Port Compact Switch.
CC-RJ45-DB9 Console cable RJ45-RJ45 With RJ-45-DB9 Adapter (for RJ-45 console port on ICX 7150)
CC-USBC-USBA USB 2.0 Cable, Type-C to Type-A, 1 meter (for USB Type-C console port on ICX 7150)
ICX7000-C12-RMK ICX7150-C12P Compact Switch Rack Mount Kit
ICX7000-C12-WMK ICX7150-C12P Compact Switch Wall Mount & Under Desk Mount Kit
XBR-R000295 Universal Rack Mount Kit ,4 post FRU.
ICX7000-RMK Rack Mount Kit, 2-post FRU for ICX 7000 series 24/48 port models.
RMK-LRM-ADP Rack Mount Kit for LRM adapters. This 1RU shelf can accommodate up to 8 LRM adapters.
OPTICS
See Optics Datasheet at